

Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 682 OF 2026

Vinay Sanjay Bhoir	...Applicant
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr	...Respondents

Mr. Prabhakar Pandey a/w Shajahan Vasaya, for the Applicant.
Mr. Hitendra J. Dedhia, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 08th MAY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned APP, on instructions, makes a statement that Respondent No.2 is duly served.
2. In order to ensure that Respondent No.2 is adequately represented, Ms. Komal Sinha, learned Advocate, is appointed to represent and espouse cause of Respondent No.2.
3. A copy of bail application be given to Ms. Sinha.
4. Stand over to **23rd June, 2026**.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)